RESOLUTION RESCHEDULING MARCH 26TH PUBLIC HEARING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 PROPOSED TAX RATE LEVY TO APRIL 9TH FOR THE CITY OF AFTON, IOWA

WHEREAS: the Afton City Council will meet to consider proposed Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 tax rate levy for the affected levy total; and

WHEREAS: a notice concerning the proposed tax rate levy will be published as required and posted on the city website and social media account.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the Incorporated City of Afton, Iowa, that the City Council shall meet at 6:00 PM in the Council Chambers of City Hall at Afton, Iowa, on April 9, 2024 to hear objections, if any there may be, and if no objections are made, that the Council should then proceed with approval of proposed tax rate levy for the affected levy total. The City Clerk is hereby instructed to give notice of this public hearing, not more than twenty (20) days and not less than ten (10) days prior thereto.

This resolution was offered by moved its adoption.	and seconded by	, who
On roll call the following voted:		
Aye:		
Nay:		
Absent:		
Abstained:		
Passed and approved by the City Council of 2024.	of the City of Afton, IA this 2	26th day of March,
	Michelle Burger, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Kayla Lacina, City Clerk		